
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

Tender No. SR/iMAC/Phys/2016-17
Tender Date 17.11.2016
Tender Type Open

Tender Title 27 inch. iMAC & Applecare Protection
Specification Pl see Annexure-I
Quantity One (1)

Last Date & Time for submission 07.12.2016 upto 4.30 p.m.
Date & Time for opening bids 07.12.2016 at 5.00 p.m.
Submission of Tender (address) Office of the Physics Department, 

93/1 A.P.C. Road, Kolkata 700 009
Venue of bid opening Seminar room, Physics Department, 

93/1, A.P.C. Road, Kolkata 700 009
For any query the interested bidders may 
contact (Dept./Section/Div./Unit)

Department of Physics, 93/1, A.P.C. 
Road, Kolkata 9   [Ph # 9230071999]

General Terms & Conditions

Warranty Pl see Annexure-I
Payment terms Payment will be made after complete delivery of 

the instrument in good condition and 
satisfactorily installation.

Delivery schedule Within 2 weeks from date of order & if any 
defect of the supplied item is found, it should 
be replaced immediately from your side.

Bid security (earnest money deposit) if 
applicable

N.A.

Submission of Performance Bank 
Guarantee (PBG), if applicable

N.A.

Any other information (if applicable) N.A.

Name of the instrument and tender number should be mentioned on the 
envelope positively.
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
tenders either in part or in full.  The reasons for rejecting the tender of a 
prospective bidder will be disclosed only when enquiries are made.

Sr. Professor & Incharge, Registrar’s Office



Annexure-I

27 inch iMac and Applecare protection plan (optional)
Please be note that prices of iMac and Applecare need to be 

quoted separately and not together
(Bose Institute reserves the right to purchase none, any or both of the above items)

(1) Specifications for 27 inch iMac
Please quote price on separate paper and not with Applecare protection plan

Operating System:macOS Sierra 

Dimensions: Height: 51.6 cm, Width: 65.0 cm, Stand depth: 20.3 cm 

Weight: 9.54 kg 

Processor: 3.2GHz quad-core Intel Core i5 (Turbo Boost up to 3.6GHz)

Memory: 8GB (two 4GB) of 1867MHz DDR3 memory; four SO-DIMM slots, user accessible

Storage: 1TB Fusion Drive

Graphics: AMD Radeon R9 M390 graphics processor with 2GB of GDDR5 memory

Mouse: Magic Mouse 2 

Trackpad: Magic Trackpad 2

Video: FaceTime HD. Simultaneously supports full native resolution on the built-in
display and up to two 4096x2160 external displays or one 5120x2880 dual-cable 
external display. Support for extended desktop and video mirroring modes

Audio: Stereo speakers, Dual microphones, 3.5mm headphone jack, 
Headphone/optical digital audio output (mini-jack)

Connections and Expansion:
Headphone SDXC card slotUSB 3Thunderbolt 2Gigabit Ethernet, 3.5mm headphone jack, 
SDXC card slot, Four USB 3 ports (compatible with USB 2), Two Thunderbolt 2 ports, 
Mini DisplayPort output, Support for HDMI, DVI, VGA and dual-link DVI 
10/100/1000BASE‑T Gigabit Ethernet (RJ-45 connector), Kensington lock slot

Display: 27-inch (diagonal) Retina 5K display with IPS technology; 5120x2880 resolution

Wireless: 802.11ac Wi‑Fi wireless networking; IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n compatible

Bluetooth: Bluetooth 4.0 wireless technology

Electrical:  Line voltage: 100–240V AC Frequency: 50Hz to 60Hz, single phase

Power lead

Lightning to USB Cable

(2) Applecare protection for 27 inch iMac (optional) 
Please quote price on separate paper and not with 27 inch iMac

Three year AppleCare Protection Plan for:
(a) hardware repair coverage, covering both parts and labour, from Apple-authorised technicians 

for iMac and included accessories. 
(b) Software support as specified on applecare website


